Name of Plant/unit: RSP

Details of CSR schemes / Projects for the quarter ending December-2012

Q3 of 2012-13

New work orders issued during the guarter (October to December, 2012)

Location Work description Value of Start date | Exp.
Work (Lacs) Completion
date
Lacchada & Operation of bi-weekly medical aid centres 3.20 05/11/2012 31/03/2013
Hatidharsa villages | (through Utkalamani Gopabandhu Welfare Trust,
Rourkela)
Amgaon & Silikata | Operation of bi-weekly medical aid centres 3.20 05/11/2012 31/03/2013
villages (through Vikas Pratisthan, Deogaon)
Jhandapahad & Operation of bi-weekly medical aid centres 3.20 05/11/2012 31/03/2013
Salangababhl (through Sankalpa, Rourkela)
villages
Jalda & Chikatmati | Operation of free health centres at Jalda & 23.60 22/12/2012 21/12/2014
Village Chikatmati (through Envicare, Rourkela).
Dumerjore village Installation of additional water supply system. 7.49 14/11/2012 13/05/2013
Ongoing works (Till December, 2012)
Location Work description Value of Start date | % of work | Expenditure | Expected
Work (Lacs) completed | incurred completion
(Lacs) date
Chutiatola, Sanitation and water 190.48 13.07.2009 | 90% 156.34 31.03.2013
Dumerijore, supply project (through
Baniguni, Ushra & | Gram Vikas, Ganjam)
Jagdishpur
villages
Lachhada RS Repair & construction of 91 14.12.2011 | 40% 14 14.03.2013
Colony road (through M/s K K
Choudhury, Rourkela)
Jalda & Chikatmati | Operation of free health 3.14 22/09/2012 | 100% 3.14 21/12/2012
Village centres at Jalda &
Chikatmati (through
Envicare, Rourkela).
11 peripheral Operation of weekly/bi- 32.76 01/04/2012 | 75% 24.57 31/03/2013
villages of RSP weekly medical aid
centres (total 21 camps
per week) in 11 peripheral
villages of RSP (through
Sankalpa, Utkalmani
Gopabandhu Welfare
Trust, Vikas Pratisthan,
Deepika Mahila Sanghati,
Snehi Mahila Samiti,
Ananya).
Bondamunda Community Based 2.87 01/04/2012 | 75% 2.15 31/03/2013
Rehabilitation of people
with disabilities (through
Home & Hope, Rourkela).
Jalda, Kalunga & Community Based 5.05 01/04/2012 | 75% 3.79 31/03/2013

Kuarmunda

Rehabilitation of people
with disabilities (through
Parents’ Association,




Rourkela).

Sector-2, Rourkela

Establishment of
handloom weaving centre
(through Deepika Mahila
Sanghati, Rourkela).

26.34

02/10/2012

50%

15.00

01/04/2013

30 peripheral
villages of RSP

Project Kishori —
strengthening of existing
30 women resource
centres for sustainability
and promotion of
livelihood in peripheral
villages of Rourkela
(through SRI, Ranchi).

19.35

01/08/2012

25%

4.50

31/07/2013

10 peripheral
villages of RSP

Project Kishori —
developing 10 new
women resource centres
in peripheral villages of
Rourkela: a step towards
women empowerment
(through SRI, Ranchi).

22.57

01/08/2012

25%

5.25

31/07/2013

Barilepta,
Pharsatoli &
Jobapanposh
villages

Scientific upgradation of
existing sanitary napkin
centre at periphery of
RSP (through SRI,
Ranchi).

1.81

01/08/2012

50%

1.27

31/01/2013

Deepika Ispat
Sikshya Sadan,
Sector-4, Rourkela

Operation of Deepika
Ispat Sikshya Sadan
(through Deepika Mahila
Sanghati, Rourkela).

28.40

01/04/2012

75%

14.00

31/03/2013

Deepika Ispat
Sikshya Sadan,
Sector-4, Rourkela

Supply of mid-day meals
for the students of
Deepika Ispat Sikshya
Sadan (through IRCTC).

17.05

16/08/2012

38%

7.81

15/08/2013




