Name of Plant/unit: RSP Details of CSR schemes / Projects for the quarter ending December-2012 Q3 of 2012-13

New work orders issued during the quarter (October to December, 2012)

Location	Work description	Value of Work (Lacs)	Start date	Exp. Completion date
Lacchada & Hatidharsa villages	Operation of bi-weekly medical aid centres (through Utkalamani Gopabandhu Welfare Trust, Rourkela)	3.20	05/11/2012	31/03/2013
Amgaon & Silikata villages	Operation of bi-weekly medical aid centres (through Vikas Pratisthan, Deogaon)	3.20	05/11/2012	31/03/2013
Jhandapahad & Salangabahl villages	Operation of bi-weekly medical aid centres (through Sankalpa, Rourkela)	3.20	05/11/2012	31/03/2013
Jalda & Chikatmati Village	Operation of free health centres at Jalda & Chikatmati (through Envicare, Rourkela).	23.60	22/12/2012	21/12/2014
Dumerjore village	Installation of additional water supply system.	7.49	14/11/2012	13/05/2013

Ongoing works (Till December, 2012)

Location	Work description	Value of Work (Lacs)	Start date	% of work completed	Expenditure incurred (Lacs)	Expected completion date
Chutiatola, Dumerjore, Baniguni, Ushra & Jagdishpur villages	Sanitation and water supply project (through Gram Vikas, Ganjam)	190.48	13.07.2009	90%	156.34	31.03.2013
Lachhada RS Colony	Repair & construction of road (through M/s K K Choudhury, Rourkela)	91	14.12.2011	40%	14	14.03.2013
Jalda & Chikatmati Village	Operation of free health centres at Jalda & Chikatmati (through Envicare, Rourkela).	3.14	22/09/2012	100%	3.14	21/12/2012
11 peripheral villages of RSP	Operation of weekly/bi- weekly medical aid centres (total 21 camps per week) in 11 peripheral villages of RSP (through Sankalpa, Utkalmani Gopabandhu Welfare Trust, Vikas Pratisthan, Deepika Mahila Sanghati, Snehi Mahila Samiti, Ananya).	32.76	01/04/2012	75%	24.57	31/03/2013
Bondamunda	Community Based Rehabilitation of people with disabilities (through Home & Hope, Rourkela).	2.87	01/04/2012	75%	2.15	31/03/2013
Jalda, Kalunga & Kuarmunda	Community Based Rehabilitation of people with disabilities (through Parents' Association,	5.05	01/04/2012	75%	3.79	31/03/2013

	Rourkela).					
Sector-2, Rourkela	Establishment of handloom weaving centre (through Deepika Mahila Sanghati, Rourkela).	26.34	02/10/2012	50%	15.00	01/04/2013
30 peripheral villages of RSP	Project Kishori – strengthening of existing 30 women resource centres for sustainability and promotion of livelihood in peripheral villages of Rourkela (through SRI, Ranchi).	19.35	01/08/2012	25%	4.50	31/07/2013
10 peripheral villages of RSP	Project Kishori – developing 10 new women resource centres in peripheral villages of Rourkela: a step towards women empowerment (through SRI, Ranchi).	22.57	01/08/2012	25%	5.25	31/07/2013
Barilepta, Pharsatoli & Jobapanposh villages	Scientific upgradation of existing sanitary napkin centre at periphery of RSP (through SRI, Ranchi).	1.81	01/08/2012	50%	1.27	31/01/2013
Deepika Ispat Sikshya Sadan, Sector-4, Rourkela	Operation of Deepika Ispat Sikshya Sadan (through Deepika Mahila Sanghati, Rourkela).	28.40	01/04/2012	75%	14.00	31/03/2013
Deepika Ispat Sikshya Sadan, Sector-4, Rourkela	Supply of mid-day meals for the students of Deepika Ispat Sikshya Sadan (through IRCTC).	17.05	16/08/2012	38%	7.81	15/08/2013